



Bid Tabulation

Town of Ridgeville
2018 CCMG Street Resurfacing Project
January 28, 2019

Brooks Construction Co Inc.
Fort Wayne, IN

Milestone Contractors L.P.
Portland, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		2ND STREET (SHERIDAN TO PIERCE)								
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 4"	S.Y.	1144	\$8.00	\$9,152.00	\$3.50	\$4,004.00	\$3.50	\$4,004.00
	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	159	\$100.00	\$15,900.00	\$75.00	\$11,925.00	\$79.40	\$12,624.60
	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	95	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	\$86.00	\$8,170.00	\$86.60	\$8,227.00
	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	114	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$3.50	\$399.00	\$3.00	\$342.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$320.24	\$320.24
		TOTAL				\$34,222.00		\$25,523.00		\$25,517.84
2		GEORGE STREET (4TH TO 7TH)								
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	934	\$3.00	\$2,802.00	\$3.50	\$3,269.00	\$2.50	\$2,335.00
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 4"	S.Y.	934	\$5.00	\$4,670.00	\$3.50	\$3,269.00	\$3.50	\$3,269.00
	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	130	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$79.40	\$10,322.00
	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	156	\$80.00	\$12,480.00	\$86.00	\$13,416.00	\$86.60	\$13,509.60
	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	187	\$5.00	\$935.00	\$3.50	\$654.50	\$3.00	\$561.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$360.58	\$360.58
		TOTAL				\$34,887.00		\$31,518.50		\$30,357.18
3		6TH STREET (GEORGE TO PORTLAND)								
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 4"	S.Y.	466	\$8.00	\$3,728.00	\$3.50	\$1,631.00	\$3.50	\$1,631.00
	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$79.40	\$5,161.00
	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	39	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$86.00	\$3,354.00	\$86.60	\$3,377.40
	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	47	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$3.50	\$164.50	\$3.00	\$141.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$131.12	\$131.12
		TOTAL				\$14,583.00		\$10,449.50		\$10,441.52
4		MAIN STREET (WALNUT TO GEORGE)								
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 4"	S.Y.	466	\$8.00	\$3,728.00	\$3.50	\$1,631.00	\$3.50	\$1,631.00
	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$79.40	\$5,161.00
	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	39	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$86.00	\$3,354.00	\$86.60	\$3,377.40
	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	47	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$3.50	\$164.50	\$3.00	\$141.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$131.12	\$131.12
		TOTAL				\$14,583.00		\$10,449.50		\$10,441.52
5		PORTLAND STREET (4TH TO FIRST ALLEY NORTH OF 4TH)								
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00
	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	67	\$80.00	\$5,360.00	\$86.00	\$5,762.00	\$86.60	\$5,802.20
	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$3.50	\$280.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$84.47	\$84.47
		TOTAL				\$9,160.00		\$9,117.00		\$8,126.67
6		4TH STREET (VINE TO CAMDEN)								
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 4"	S.Y.	1378	\$8.00	\$11,024.00	\$3.50	\$4,823.00	\$3.50	\$4,823.00
	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	191	\$100.00	\$19,100.00	\$75.00	\$14,325.00	\$79.40	\$15,165.40
	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	115	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$86.00	\$9,890.00	\$86.60	\$9,959.00
	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	138	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$3.50	\$483.00	\$3.00	\$414.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,238.00	\$1,238.00	\$385.80	\$385.80
		TOTAL				\$41,014.00		\$30,759.00		\$30,747.20
7		SHERMAN STREET (4TH TO 7TH)								
	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III	S.Y.	1125	\$4.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,250.00	\$13.00	\$14,625.00
	401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	241	\$100.00	\$24,100.00	\$75.00	\$18,075.00	\$79.40	\$19,135.40
	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	145	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$86.00	\$12,470.00	\$86.60	\$12,557.00
	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	113	\$5.00	\$565.00	\$3.50	\$395.50	\$3.00	\$339.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$486.66	\$486.66
		TOTAL				\$41,765.00		\$34,755.50		\$47,143.06
		CONTINGENT QUANTITIES								
	715	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	715	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
		TOTAL				\$191,414.00		\$153,322.00		\$163,374.99 *1

*1 Total given was \$163,375.00